

Ref . No. SH/13/2019 01<sup>st</sup> July, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI – 400051 BSE Limited.
Market-Operation Dept.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, MUMBAI 400023

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate.

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that RTA Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. / Company has received request from below mentioned Shareholder for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Sr. No	Name of Shareholder (including Joint Shareholder, if any)	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Number	Certificate No.
1	YESHVANT BALVANTRAO DEKHANE	A007056	1400	3818816-3820215	9374

Please take the same on your records.

**Thanking Yours** 

Yours Faithfully For The Supreme Industries Ltd .

(R.J. Saboo)

AVP (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

The Supreme Industries Limited

Regd. Off.: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021. INDIA

**CIN**: L35920MH1942PLC003554 **PAN**: AAACT1344F

+91 (022) 22820072, 22851656 +91 (022) 22851657, 30925825 sil\_narimanpoint@supreme.co.in